
BUS INST ACCESS £103,021.14
TREASURER £27,836.96

TOTAL £130,858.10

Date Item Precept
County Cllr 

grant Litter grant Allotment Refund
Vat             

2022-23
Bank 

Interest
Total 

Receipts
25/04/22 Allotment Rent - Plot 1B £29.10 £29.10
24/04/22 CountyCllr Grant - QGC £1,000.00 £1,000.00
03/05/22 Parish Precept 6 months £19,219.00 £19,219.00
05/05/22 VAT reclaim £838.30 £838.30
31/05/22 Refunded bank charges £25.00 £25.00
23/08/22 VAT reclaim £865.97 £865.97
26/09/22 Parish Precept 6 months £19,219.00 £19,219.00
21/11/22 HALC refund (training) £36.00 £36.00
30/12/22 Allotment rent 16-30 Dec £630.00 £630.00
03/01/23 Allotment rent 03 Jan £175.00 £175.00
03/01/23 BDBC litter grant £2,925.00 £2,925.00
16/01/23 Allotment rent Plot-9A £35.00 £35.00
23/01/23 Allotment rent Plot-8A,16AA £70.00 £70.00
27/01/23 Allotment rent Plot-5 £70.00 £70.00
27/01/23 Allotment rent Plot-13B,1A,1A £70.00 £70.00
07/02/23 HALC refund (training) £115.20 £115.20
14/02/23 Allotment rent Plot-2 £70.00 £70.00
03/03/23 CountyCllr Grant- Xmas Tree23 £1,000.00 £1,000.00
03/03/23 MICROSOFT*365 CD 2632 £103.09 £103.09
03/03/23 CountyCllrGrant-SilentSoldier-Inst £500.00 £500.00
2022-23 Bank Interest £198.60 £198.60

Total £38,438.00 £2,500.00 £2,925.00 £1,149.10 £279.29 £1,704.27 £198.60 £47,194.26
£47,194.26

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS SUMMARY Interest
Bal brought forward 1st April 2022 £130,858.10 Apri £0.93 Oct £4.45
Plus income - YE £47,194.26 May £0.79 Nov £11.19
Minus expenditure £35,022.03 June £0.88 Dec £23.96
Balance £143,030.33 July £0.91 Jan £44.78

Aug £3.44 Feb £53.42
Bus instant -Y/E £104,924.01 Sept £4.43 Mar £49.42
Treasurers - Y/E £38,106.32 TOTAL £198.60
Balance £143,030.33

ROOKSDOWN PARISH COUNCIL INCOME 2022/23 - 31 MARCH - YE

Balance brought forward 1st April 2022

BANK RECONCILIATION 

Balance brought forward 1st April 2022
Balance brought forward 1st April 2022
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1 Balance Brought Forward from 2021/22 £130,858.10

2 Plus Income  (Y/E) £47,194.26

3 Less Expenditure  (Y/E) £35,022.03

4 Balance £143,030.33

5 Bus Inst Access / Savings Account (Y/E) £104,924.01

6 Current / Treasurers Account  (Y/E) £38,106.32

7 TOTAL BANK ACCOUNTS £143,030.33

8 Balance £143,030.33

FOR INFO ONLY

Susan Turner, Clerk / RFO…………………….... Date  24 April 2023

Chairman ……………………….………………… Date  24 April 2023

Rooksdown Parish Council

 Receipts and payments summary  

 Reconciliation 

2022/23 Bank Reconciliation – AUDIT SHEET

      
       

   
 

  
 

  
 

     
 

  
  

    
  

   

  

  
 

    
 

   
  

 
 

  

  
 

 
   

  

Paul Mahoney

Susan Turner



Item Previous Year 
2021/22

Current Year
2022/23 Difference Diff %

1 Balance Brought Forward £107,688.26 £130,858.10 £23,169.84 21.52%

2 Annual Precept £36,184.00 £38,438.00 £2,254.00 6.23%

3 Total Other Receipts £8,377.17 £8,756.26 £379.09 4.53%

4 Staff Costs £3,769.62 £8,055.68 £4,286.06 113.70%

5 !Loan interest/capital repayments £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 NA

6 !Total other payments (excl staff costs) £17,620.71 £26,966.35 £9,345.64 53.04%

7 !Balance carried forward £130,858.10 £143,030.33 £12,172.23 9.30%

8 !Total cash and short term investments £130,858.10 £143,030.33 £12,172.23 9.30%

9 !Total fixed assets and long term assets £24,483.00 £25,987.15 £1,504.15 6.14%

10 !Total borrowings £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 NA

11 !Trust funds  NA  NA  NA NA

£4,286.06 2021/22 2022/23 Difference

TOTALS £3,769.62 £8,055.68 £4,286.06

!Explanation for variation of £9,345.64 2021/22 2022/23 Difference
£2,229.00 £2,919.10 £690.10

£540.00 £359.00 £181.00
£0.00 £131.99 £131.99

£17.00 £13.50 £3.50
£0.00 £2,501.07 £2,501.07

£0.00 £935.00 £935.00
£892.00 £712.94 £179.06
£100.00 £0.00 £100.00

£7,240.00 £9,310.00 £2,070.00
£704.00 £831.27 £127.27
£917.00 £1,043.69 £126.69

£0.00 £315.00 £315.00
£154.00 £0.00 £154.00
£120.00 £150.00 £30.00

£61.00 £5.00 £56.00
£0.00 £1,422.00 £1,422.00

£1,045.00 £2,651.65 £1,606.65
£0.00 £161.76 £161.76

£1,091.00 £1,163.91 £72.91
£800.00 £414.00 £386.00
£931.00 £1,925.47 £994.47

Reallocation of grant payment to correct nominal code £782.00 £0.00 £782.00

TOTALS £17,623.00 £26,966.35 £9,343.35
£17,620.71 £26,966.35 £9,345.64

ROOKSDOWN PC – SIGNIFICANT VARIATIONS 2022/23 - AUDIT SHEET
!Difference between current and previous year greater than both 10% and £100

in Section 1, boxes 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9 and 10

!Box 4 Staff Costs
!Explanation for variation of

Events (Community) - Jubille & Xmas fair 2022

Grants & donations paid (No grant uptake this year, to increase promotion)

Box 6 Total other payments (excl staff costs)

General admin / office

No clerk employed for much of 2021/22 - ref Payroll

Audit fees (Finance / Governance) 
Books (Charles Arnold Baker)

Phone – (Nolonger using dedicated office phone number)

Project costs (For 22/23 = provision Silent Soldiers and Xmas tree+lights)

IT/support

Susan Turner, RFO   ………………………...………….………………….   

Locum clerk

Print Newsletter & Inf leaflets (= new venture for Parish Council)

Repairs and maintenance (For 22/23 = provision for defibrillator upkeep)
Subscriptions  (Finance / Governance) Includes HALC/NALC and ICO

VAT expenditure

Date  24 April 2023

Councillor expenses

Events (Community) - Coronation (2023)

Insurance  (Finance / Governance)

Signed:  

Chairman ……………………………………..……………………………..    

Handyman (Parish Lengthsman)  (Increase in hours required litterpicking)

Allotments maintenance expenditure (Additional hedge cutting 22/23)

Miscellaneous payments
Payroll services

 (Events = new role for Parish Council – previously undertaken by Community Association)

Date  24 April 2023

Minor error from 2021/22 figures due to leveling up decimal places

Training

      
       

   
 

  
 

  
 

     
 

  
  

    
  

   

  

  
 

    
 

   
  

 
 

  

  
 

 
   

  

Paul Mahoney

Susan Turner



ITEM
DATE 

AQUIRED
PURCHASE 

PRICE Location Notes

New Dell Laptop  Mar-22 £399.17 Clerk
Keyboard & mouse Sep-22 £13.33 Clerk
Laptop Dec-17 £200.00 Office
Printer Apr-16 £149.00 Office
Monitor/keyboard/mouse Jan-18 £145.00 Office

SUB TOTAL £906.50

Allotments May-19 £1.00 Merton Rise Nominal value
Allotment fence & gates May-19 £1.00 Merton Rise Sureveyed value

SUB TOTAL £2.00

Silent soldiers Apr-22 £833.33 Office, to be installed Avenue entrance
QGC plaque Apr-22 £258.32 Office (to be installed with trees)
Benches x 2 (£564 ea) Pre 2010 £1,128.00 Mill Road open space
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Gillies Drive - Green
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Nightingale Gardens -Green
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Northbrook Crescent - Green
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Pumphouse Way - Green 
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Sorting Lane/Pennyblack Lane - Green
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Mill Road nr Notice board - Green 
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Moths Grace/Crondall Terrace- Green 
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Peggy Way Green  
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Comm Centre Roundabout - Yellow
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Basswood Drive - Yellow 
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Sorting Lane - Yellow 
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Parcel Drive - Yellow
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Vespasian Gardens- Yellow 
Grit Bins  x 2 Pre 2010 £300.00 Saxon Wood School - Yellow See note 1
Grit Bins Pre 2010 £150.00 Merton Rise - Yellow
Grit bins x3 (£50ea) Jan-18 £150.00 Various - Green
Grit bins x2 (£51.50ea) Nov-18 £103.00 Merton Rise - Yellow
Notice board Pre 2010 £1,278.00 Mill Road See note 2
Notice board Pre 2010 £1,278.00 Park Prewett Road
Notice board Pre 2010 £1,278.00 Mill Road store See note 2
Notice board Mar-16 £1,278.00 Gillies Drive 
Notice board Mar-16 £1,278.00 Park Prewett Road
Notice board Mar-16 £1,278.00 Peggs Way
Notice board Mar-16 £1,278.00 Storage
Bus shelter £6,520.00

 SUB TOTAL £20,338.65

Orange Event  fencing 2014 £540.00 Community Centre Store
SUB TOTAL £540.00

Speed Indicator Device Dec-15 £2,700.00 Within Rooksdown On lampost
Defibrillator and cabinet Jan-20 £1,500.00 Community Centre Wall

SUB TOTAL £4,200.00

TOTAL £25,987.15

ROOKSDOWN PARISH COUNCIL - ASSET REGISTER - Y/E 2033

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

LAND AND BUILDINGS

STREET FURNITURE

GATES AND FENCES

OUTSIDE EQUIPMENT


